

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 110 - Continued

Table 2. Builder Incentive Levels

Utah Multi-Family		
Tier/Measure	Equipment	Incentive
Multi-Family Tier 1	For 5-12 contiguous units: Meet ENERGY STAR specifications including performance-based duct sealing, air conditioner equipment minimum standard of SEER 13**, A/C equipment commissioning, performance testing, correct sizing, best practices installation and the thermal bypass checklist; plus installation of CFLs in 50% of all light sockets, ENERGY STAR appliance package (dishwasher, washer, refrigerator where permanently installed)	\$300
Multi-Family Tier 2	For 13 or more contiguous units: Meet ENERGY STAR specifications including performance-based duct sealing, air conditioner equipment minimum standard of SEER 13**, A/C equipment commissioning, performance testing, correct sizing, best practices installation and the thermal bypass checklist; plus installation of CFLs in 50% of all light sockets, ENERGY STAR appliance package (dishwasher, washer, refrigerator where permanently installed)	\$200
Plus Measure*	Lighting Upgrade to 90% ENERGY STAR CFLs (from base of 50% CFLs)	\$35
Plus Measure*	14 SEER*** HVAC equipment with correct sizing and best practices installation	\$100

Notes for Table 2

FILED: December 28, 2010

- 1. *Plus measures must be installed in conjunction with the Multi-Family Tiers package to be eligible for incentives.
- **Packaged Terminal Air Conditioning (PTAC) units which exceed federal minimum standards of 10.0 may be substituted for SEER 13 AC units in Tiers 1 and 2.
- 3. ***Packaged Terminal Air Conditioning (PTAC) units which exceed federal minimum standards of 11.5 may be substituted for SEER 14
- 4. All compact fluorescent lamps (CFLs) must be ENERGY STAR qualified to be eligible for incentives.
- 5. ENERGY STAR specifications cited in Table 2 refer to ENERGY STAR New Homes Version 2.

COOPERATIVE MARKETING: In addition to builder incentives listed in Tables 1 and 2, participating builders will be offered the opportunity to participate in a cooperative marketing fund administered by the ENERGY STAR New Homes Program. Participating builders will be expected to pay for a percentage of qualifying Rocky Mountain Power ENERGY STAR New Homes program advertisements and/or promotions with the balance and the Program will provide the remainder of the funds. The formula for the builder contributions will be contained in the Cooperative Marketing Agreement. There is a limited amount of funds and they will be distributed on a first come-first served basis.

(continued)

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Advice No. 10-14

(C)

(C)

(C)

(N)

EFFECTIVE: January 27, 2011